

ÆITEM NO.18

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 470 OF 2009
(For Prel. Hearing)

RANBIR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to provide an office note
with regard to the service of the notice on the
respondents. List thereafter.

(K.K. Chawla)
AR-CUM-PS

(Veera Verma)
Court Master