

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 470 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

RANBIR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv
Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv
Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar ,Adv
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv
Mr. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Edward Belno, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

Item No.42

-2-

Dasti service upon all the unserved respondents is
allowed.

State authorities are permitted to be served either
through the standing counsel or through the Residential
Commissioner for the concerned State of Authorities in Delhi.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till
then.

List again on 16.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd