

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 470 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

RANBIR YADAV Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Smt. Varuna Bhandari G., Adv.
Mr. Akshay Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv
Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. ,Adv
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv
Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv
M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv
Mr. Shibashish Misra ,Adv
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv
Mr. T. Harish Kumar ,Adv
Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry as well as the Ld. Adv. for the petitioner has
to verify from original file for confirmation of service on all
the respondents on or before 24.9.2010. Served respondents may
file Counter Affidavit within four weeks.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR