

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 470 OF 2009

RANBIR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr. V.P. Singh,Adv.
Mrs. Ritu Puri,Adv.
Mr. Abhishak Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Jain,ASG
Mr. Prabhat Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Deepak Jain,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukherji,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi,AAG
Mr. D.K. Devesh,Adv.
Mr. Sahil S. Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. A. Mariaputham,AG
Mrs. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh Girsa,Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan,Adv.
M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

....2/-

-2-

Mr. V. G. Pragasam,Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle,Adv.
Mr. Prabu Rama Subramanian,Adv.
Mr. L.A.Selvam,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG
Mr. V. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Gurav Teotia,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Navneet Kumar,Adv.
M/s. Coprorate Law Group,Adv.

Mrs.Jayshree,Adv.
Mr. K.K.Mahalik,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

Mr. Pragyan P.Sharma,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Dobia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Adiya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Edward B., Adv.

Mr. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mrs. S. Geetha, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

...3/-

-3-

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post for final disposal.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr. P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master