

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 470 OF 2009

RANBIR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Yogita Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Mudrika Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Ashok, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, adv.

For UOI

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For State of Sikkim

Mr. A. Mariarputham, AG
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Ms. Arputham, Aruna & Co.

For State of Nagaland

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Enatoli Sena, Adv.
Mr. N. Vashun, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

For State of Chhattisgarh

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

For State of Manipur

Mr. Khawairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

For State of Goa

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Govt. of Pondicherry

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Praburama Subramanian, Adv.

For State of Arunchal
Pradesh

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

For State of Karnataka Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
For State of Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
For State of Kerala Mr. G.S.Mani, Adv.
 Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.
For State of T.N. Mr. Guru Krishnakumar, AAG
 Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

 Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
 Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

 Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. S.Bhowmick, Adv.
 Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

 Mrs. Jayshree Anand, Adv.
 Ms. Ekta Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

 Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.
 Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

 Ms. Vartika Sahay, Adv.
 Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
 M/s. Corporate Law Group

...3/-

-3-

Mr. Naresh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the writ petition the petitioner who is an
advocate-on-record, has prayed the following reliefs:

"Issue an appropriate writ in the
nature of mandamus, or any other
direction or order/s commanding
respondents to appoint Special
Officers/Resident Commissioner in Delhi
authorizing them, to receive
notices/Dasti notices, issued by this
Hon'ble Court and to execute vakalatnamas
in favour of their respective Advocate-
on-Record to enable them to take
appropriate steps to complete pleadings
in pending criminal special leave
petitions and writ petitions, to ensure
speedy disposal of special leave petition
(Crl) and writ petition (Crl) be filed

before this Hon'ble Court."

After hearing Mr. D.K. Garg, learned counsel for the petitioner and counsel for respondents representing States and Union Territories we feel that it would be appropriate to place the relief sought for before the Rule Committee of this Court. Accordingly, we direct the Registrar to place all these material papers before the Hon'be Rule Committee for appropriate action.

The writ petition is disposed of.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master